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water supply scheme, Block- Bairiva, District- Ballia

E OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TEMP. CONST.DIV.(E&M
U.P. JAL NIGAM, MAU
ube well Assembly Chart cum strata Chart For Chandpur

(Not to Scale)
. Detall of Lowering Date - 26-10-2015
1 Drilling depth 293 mts.
M 0.5 L 2 Total housing pipe dia 300 mm 41.73mt
595 3 Total Plain pipe dia 200 mm 218.80 mt.
300 mm o - 4 Total Slotted pipe dia 200mm- 21.00 mt.
5.94 67Smme 5 Size of assembly lowering 300mma x 200 mma
Housing Pipe — 6 M.S. Reducer 300mma x 200 mme 0.20 mt.
. 8 BGL. ) 281.23 mt.
9 Total Lenpth of assembly 281.73 mt.
Detail of Strata
From (m) | To(m) | Thick(m) Desperation of the Strata
0 6 6 Clay
6 134 128 Fine with Medium Sand
134 138 4 Clay
138 152 14 Fine with Medium Sand
152 158 6 Caving Clay & Kankar
158 225 67 Fine with Medium Sand Small Stone & Small Bolders
225 244 19 Caving Clay & Kankar
Q__ 244 250 _[- 6 Fine to Medium Sand . b
250 253 3 Very Fine Sand with Kankar
253 283 30 Fine to Medium Sand Stone
a 283 293 10 Clay
Logging Report Date 21.10.2015
SLN. Depth Range (mbgl) Thicknees (m) Remark
1 40.0—47.0 7.0
2 53.0—62.0 90
3 700—780 | 8.0
4 83.0——00.0 70
= 5 97.0—-1020 50
6 1080—112.0 40
7 115.0—130.0 15.0
8 135.0—-150.0 15.0 Good all
9 154,.0—-165.0 110
10 177.0-—-192.0 150
11 195.0——200.0 50
12 208.0——220.0 120
13 235.0——-245.0 10.0
14 248.0——258.0 h 100
15 267.0—277.0 10.0
Note. SLNo. 13 is fine sand intermixed with kankar.
Zone Testing done at following depth
S.N. Zoaes (In Meter) Result
200 mma
Plain Pipe 1 13567 m. 152.44 m. 400 PPB
: 2 158.54 m. 22561 m. 100 PPB
\ 3 24390 m 283.54m S PPB Satisfactory
mmmuggmmw
N Discharge d “V™ Notch. Date of Test: - 19-11-2015
Bssim ||| Discharge '“‘KP!',‘::{ ™ | DePrESSIOl g1y ting | Sand contents in P-P.M, After
| 2419m | |No[ 0 | 1n : ]| S E
24453 m Inches| LP M |Starting| Running mt (™| P-P.M. | SMin|10Min |15Min|20Min|&
24853 m 1] 1044 | 3087 | 275 7 ‘05| 5| 1500 | 600 300 100 | 100
v 200 mm ® - Note- Recommended for development of T/W by O.P. Uni
Slotted Pipe 25753 m pme by O.P. Unit
. . M
267.53 m Discharge measured by orifice meter- 150 x125 mm size. Date of Test : - 01-12-2015
oo | Discharge | Rw.L |s.w.|PeP Sand contents in P.P.M.
L 376.35im- - NL = Remark
4.70 28123 m *l wLPM | in mtr. |in mtr.|ia mtr. | Starting| 3 [ 10| 15| 20
min | min | min | min
| > 1] 2000 | 1045 | 585 | 460 | 50 [ CI| CI| C1 | Cl |Recommended
= $50mm dia. 2] 2500 |.1150 | 585 | 568 100 | Tr | Cl | €| Cl |discharge 2000
AGL+ BGL 3] 3000 1255 | 585 | 6.70 150 | 0| Tr | Cl | CI |[LPMafter S Min.
0.5+281.23 = 281.73%mts. 4 3500 14.10 | 585 825 250 100] 50 | Tr | CI |in by pass.
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